2024/2025
Date Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evening & Monitoring Staff & Governors' Meeting
Monday 26 Aug
Monday 2 Sept INSET DAY 1
Tuesday 3 Sept INSET DAY 2
Wednesday 4 Sept 1 Start of Term 1
Thursday 5 Sept
Friday 6 Sept Y7 CAT Tests

Monday 9 Sept

Tuesday 10 Sept HoDs Mtg

Wednesday | 11 Sept 2

Thursday 12 Sept Y7 & Y12 photos P1 & Y9 photos P2

Friday 13 Sept Y11 Careers Talk (P.6) SEND Monitoring: Autumn Teacher Appraisal Deadline (pay progression)

Monday 16 Sept

Dept Mtg

Tuesday 17 Sept - .
Governors' Full Board Meeting

Wednesday 18 Sept 1 Geography A Level Assessed Fieldwork

Departs
Thursday 19 Sept Y12 Curriculum Evening 6pm
Friday 20 Sept Geography A Level Assessed Fieldwork

Returns

Monday

Tuesday 24 Sept

Governors' Finance Committee

Wednesday | 25 Sept 2 Maths Olympiad (Y12/13) Y7 Curriculum Evening 6pm
National Manufacturing Day - Visit to
Gutteridge (TBC)
Macmillan Coffee Morning

Thursday 26 Sept

Friday 27 Sept Teachers' Appraisal Deadline

Whole School Sponsored Walk

Governors' Standards Committee

Monday

Evening of Sports, Music and Drama 7pm

Tuesday 1 Oct -
Senior Maths Challenge (Y11-13)

Wednesday 2 Oct 1
Thursday 3 Oct GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11)
. GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11)

Friday 4 Oct #Hello Yellow Non-Uniform Day

Deadline for 23/24 DDP/ PDP

Monday 7 Oct
Tuesday 8 Oct Y7 FT/Parents Meetings
Wednesday | 9 Oct Y7 FT/.Parents Meétlngs
2 Y10 Curriculum Evening 6pm
GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11) Y7 FT/Parents Meetings

Thursday 10 Oct

Y12&13 DT Spalding Visit
Y7 & Y8 Fright Night
GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11)

Friday 11 Oct Deadline for 24/25 DDP/ PDP

Monday 14 Oct YO-ArtFrip Twilight CPD (Peer Observation Focus)
Tuesday 15 Oct Drama Trip (Y10-13)

Wednesday | 16 Oct 1

Thursday 17 Oct Y12 Parents' Evening

Friday 18 Oct Y9 Art Trip Y13 Monitoring Deadline

End of Term 1

Monday 28 Oct INSET DAY 3 Teaching and Learning Conference - Springfields Events Centre
Tuesday 29 Oct Start of Term 2 Peer Observation Process Starts
Wednesday | 30 Oct 2 Y7-11 Flu Vaccinations ) HODs Mtg
Y12 & 13 Museum/Theatre Trip
Thursday 31 Oct KS5 PD Learning Walk

Friday Y7 Sleepover

Monday 4 Learning Review Week Sixth Form Twilight Monitoring
Tuesday 5 Nov Governors' Full Board Mtg
Wednesday 6 Nov 1 Bags2School Y13 Parents' Evening

Thursday 7 Nov

Friday 8 Nov Fringe Friday 1




Y7 - Y9 Monitoring Deadline (Effort Only)

Monday
Y10 Monitoring Deadline 1 (PG + E)
Tuesday 12 Nov SHS 6th Form Open Evening
Wednesday | 13 Nov 2
Thursday 14 Nov Y10 Rota'ry Young Chef Compatltlon
SGS Sixth Form Open Evening
Friday Children In Need Non-Uniform Day Deadline for Achievements

Monday Y11 - Y12 Monitoring Deadline
Tuesday 19 Nov Governors' Finance Mtg
Wednesday | 20 Nov 1 GCSE Presentation |:.>m
Y11 & 13 Maths Trip
Thursday 21 Nov GCSE MFL mock orals start (tbc) Y11 Parents' Evening
Friday

Monday Twilight CPD
Tuesday 26 Nov School-Christmas-Concert Dept Mtg
Wednesday | 27 Nov P GCSE MFL mock orals end (tbc)

Y7 Christmas Tree Competition
Thursday 28 Nov Y11 Art mock exam
Friday 29 Nov Y11 Art mock exam

Y11 & Y13 Mocks begin

Monday

Monday 2 Dec .
Achievement Week
Tuesday 3 Dec Christmas Craft Fair (Hall)
1 Y12 Geog Assessed Fieldwork
Wednesday | 4 | Dec Christoogs Coaf Far (Hall)
Thursday 5 Dec Christmas Craft Fair (Hall)
Friday 6 Dec KS3 Christmas Disco 7pm Peer Observation Process Ends

Tuesday 10 Dec
Wednesday | 11 Dec 2
Thursday 12 Dec
Y11 & Y13 Mocks end
Friday 13 Dec Bring A Tin Day Peer Observation Feedback to BLO

Sixth Form Panto

Monday

Monday School Christmas Concert
Tuesday 17 Dec Church Christmas Service
Wednesday | 18 Dec 1 A Level Presentation Afternoon 2pm
Thursday 19 Dec End of Term 2 .
Y12/13 Theatre Trip
Friday 20 Dec TWILIGHT DAY (Holiday)

Start of Term 3

PA Learning Walk Process Starts

Tuesday

Wednesday

2

Y13 Art mock exam

Thursday

(=] Koo BN Ko))

Y13 Art mock exam

Friday

Monday

Y13 Photography mock exam

Twilight Monitoring

Tuesday 14 Jan Y13 Photography mock exam

Wednesday | 15 Jan 1 Y12 Geog Assessed Fieldwork Y9 Options Evening 6pm
Thursday 16 Jan

Friday SEND Monitoring: Spring

Monday Y9 Options Fair Y11 & 13 Monitoring Deadline 2 inc. Reports Twilight - Mid-year PA Review

Tuesday 21 Jan Y9 Optlons Fair Governors Day & Full Board Mtg
P Y7 Art Trip Tate Dept Mtg

Wednesday | 22 Jan

Thursday 23 Jan

Friday Y9 Languages Day




Monday

Feb

Monday 27 Jan Y11 & Y13 FT Comments Deadline

Tuesday 28 Jan SGS Sixth Form Taster Day -
Governors' Finance Mtg

Wednesday | 29 Jan Intermediate Maths Challenge (Y9-11)

Thursday 30 Jan SHS Sixth Form Taster Day

Friday 31 Jan

GCSE Eng Lang spoken (all week) Y9, Y10 & Y12 Monitoring Deadline 2

Twilight CPD (Safeguarding)

Tuesday 4 Feb
Governors' Standards Mtg
Wednesday 5 Feb School Production
Thursday 6 Feb Y10 Poetry Live Tl'lp
School Production
Friday School Production

Monday

Tuesday 11 Feb Y9 Teenage Booster Vaccination

Wednesday | 12 Feb

Thursday 13 Feb Y10 Parents' Evening
End of Term 3

Friday 14 Feb Ski Trip departs

House Charity Day

Monday

Monday 24 Feb Start of Term 4 Twilight Monitoring
Tuesday 25 Feb

Wednesday | 26 Feb Y9 Parents' Evening

Thursday 27 Feb

Friday

Y7 & Y8 Monitoring Deadline 2

Sixth Form Application Deadline

Tuesday 4 Mar . -
Y9 Options Deadline Governors' Full Board Mtg
Wednesday 5 Mar Y10 & 11 Computing Trip
Thursday 6 Mar
Friday Deadline for Achievements

Monday

Tuesday 11 Mar Governors' Finance Mtg
Wednesday | 12 Mar Y8 Parents' Evening

Thursday 13 Mar Y11 & Y13 Photos (9am)

Friday Red Nose Day Non-Uniform

Monday

Monday Twilight CPD
Tuesday 18 Mar Dept Mtg
Wednesday | 19 Mar Y11 RS Day

Thursday 20 Mar Maths Kangaroo (Y9-11)

Friday 21 Mar Fringe Friday 2

Outlook Expedition Training Departs

Achievement Week

Tuesday 25 Mar
Wednesday | 26 Mar
Thursday 27 Mar
Friday 28 Mar Y7 & Y8 Eggstravaganza

Y10 Work Experience week

Monday 31 Mar -
Sixth Form Offer Week
Tuesday 1 Apr
Wednesday 2 Apr
Thursday 3 Apr
Friday 2 Apr Geography Trip to Croatia Departs

End of Term 4




Tuesday

TWILIGHT DAY 2 (Holiday)

Start of Term 5

Wednesday | 23 Apr Y12 Exams begin
GCSE Art exam
Thursday GCSE Art exam

Sixth Form Acceptance Deadline

Friday

Tuesday

Y7 Geog Snipedales Trip

A Level Photography exam

Monday MFL GCSE Orals begin TBC
A Level Art exam
Y76G i les Tri Dept Mtg (Work Scrutin
Tuesday 29 Apr eog Snipedales Trip pi gf y)
A Level Art exam Governors' Full Board Mtg
Y7 Geog Snipedales Trip
Wednesday | 30 Apr A Level Art exam
Thursday 1 May Junior Maths Challenge (Y7/8)
Friday 2 May V12 Exams end SEND Monitoring: Summer

A Level Photography exam

A Level Photography exam

Wednesda 7 Ma
v v MFL GCSE Orals end TBC Governors' Finance Mtg
GCSE exams begin
Thursday 8 May MFL A Level Orals start Y12 UCAS Evening

Friday

Monday

Spring Fayre (Non-Uniform)

MFL A Level Orals end

Y12 Monitoring Deadline inc. Reports

A Level Exams begin

Governors' Standards Mtg

Tuesday 13 May Y10 GCSE Fieldwork (Geo/Hist)
Wednesday | 14 May Y7 Parents' Evening
Thursday Y10 GCSE Geog Fieldwork

Friday

Y10 RS Walsingham Trip

Monday Y12 FT Comments Deadline Twilight SEF, SDP and Budget
Tuesday 20 May

Wednesday | 21 May

Thursday 22 May

Friday 23 May End of Term 5 PA Learning Walk Process Ends

Art Exhibition

Monday 2 June Start of Te‘rm 6

Y8 HPV Vaccination
Wednesday 4 June
Thursday 5 June Y12 UCAS Discovery Day (TBC)
Friday 6 June Y10 RS Walsingham Trip (TBC)

Monday June Y4 Primary Visits Week
Y12 Biology Fieldwork Dept Mtg
Tuesda 10 June
v Maths Kangaroo (Y7/8) Governors' Full Board Mtg
Wednesday | 11 June Summer Concert 7pm
Thursday 12 June
Friday June DofE Prep (PM) Deadline for Achievements

Y10 Art exam

Monday June World Music Day Twilight Monitoring

Tuesday 17 June New Intake Information Evening Governors' Finance Mtg
GCSE Exams end

Wednesday 18 June Y12 Photography exam

Thursday 19 June Y4 & Y5 Open Day

Friday 20 June Alevel Exams end

Y13 Leavers' Ball

Monday Y10 Exam week begins Y7 - Y9 Monitoring Deadline inc. subject comments
Y8 Geog fieldwork (Lincoln)
Tuesday 24 June Y12 Art exam
Exam contingency day
Wednesday 25 June Y8 Geog fieldwork (Lincoln)
Thursday 26 June
Friday 27 June Y10 Exam week ends




Monday 30 June 12 Work Experience week Y7 - Y9 Tutor comment deadline
Achievement Week
Tuesda 1 Jul Stay Safe Y9
Y v v Governors' Full Board Mtg (2nd Link)
Wednesday 2 July
Thursday 3 July New Y12 Induction Day
Friday 2 July Y7 New Intake Day
Y11 Prom
ELW Day 1 Y10 Monitoring deadline inc. subject comments
Monday 7 July Stay Safe Y8
ELW Day 2
Tuesday 8 July Y7 Leicester Space Museum Trip
Y10 UC P/B Trip (TBC)
Y9 Ypres returns
ELW Day 3
Wednesday | 9 July Y8 Science Museum Trip
Thursday 10 July Careers Fz'ﬂr & Skills Day
Gold Practice DofE Return
Friday Sports Day & House Comp
Monday Y10 Tutor comment deadline
Tuesday 15 July Sports Day (reserve)
Wednesday | 16 July End of Year Staff-'l.'ea
Botswana Expedition
Thursday 17 July
Friday 18 July DofE Prep (PM)

End of Term 6




